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ACTS AND RESOLVES , , 

PASSED BY THE 

THIRTIETH LEGISLATURE 
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ST A TE OF MAINE, 

A. D. 1850. 
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an(l Marell 16, 1842. 

m:untH.lta: 
WILLIAU T. JOHNSON, PRINTER TO THE STATE. 

1350. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINEe 

1860. 



LOTS IN ORIENT.-IRA PARLIN.-lIAMPDEN ACADEMY. 255 

such artillery gun houses in the state with the sites upon which CHAP. 296. 
they stand, owned by the state, as may be deemed expedient, 
and tr!!-nsfer the state property contained in them to the arsenals 
in the cities of Portland and Bangor, or sell the same without 
removal if he deems it expedient, and deposit the net proceeds 
of such sale in the treasury of state for the use thereof. 

[Approved August 27, 1850.J 

Resolve authorizing the land agent to dispose of lots of land in Orient, in the 
county of Aroostook, for road labor. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and he hereby is author­
ized to sell to the settlers upon any of the state lots in Orient 
in the county of Aroostook, their several lots at such price as 
he may deem just and equitable, the same to be paid in labor 
upon any road in said Orient which said agent may designate, 
said labor to be performed under the superintendence of some 
person to be appointed by the land agent, and at the expense 
of said settlers. All labor performed under this resolve shall 
be done within two years from its approval by the governor. 

[Appl'oved August 27, 1850.] 

Cluaptel' ~97. 

Resol ve in favor of Ira Parlin. 

Lands in Orlen!, 
sale of. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury to Ira Parlin Ira Parlin. 

twenty-three dollars and eighty-seven cents for expenses by 
him incurred in sickness during his attendance as clerk of the 
valuation committee from the county of Franklin. 

[Approved August 27, 1850.] 

Chapter 298. 

Resolve in favor of Hampden Acudemy. 

Resolved, That the land agent of this state is hereby au­
thorized and directed to convey to the trustees of Hampden 

Hampden 
Academy, 


